

Moradi Saslaw is now Moradi Neufer as the firm welcomes its newest equity partner

One of California's top family law firms changes its name as Jennifer Saslaw retires and Adam Neufer ascends to equity partner, effective January 1, 2025.

SAN FRANCISCO, CA, UNITED STATES, January 2, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Moradi Saslaw LLP today announced the change of its name to Moradi Neufer LLP along with the retirement of one of its founding partners, Jennifer Saslaw, and the elevation of Adam Neufer to equity partner effective January 1, 2025.

Jennifer co-founded the firm with <u>Kiana</u> <u>Moradi</u> almost 16 years ago and has seen it grow from a small family law



Kiana Moradi and Adam Neufer

firm to one of the most respected teams throughout California. This success was built on a deep commitment to providing excellent legal advice to clients and upholding the highest ethical standards.



I couldn't imagine starting out on such an amazing adventure with anyone else."

Kiana Moradi

"I am so proud of what we have achieved together," said Kiana. "I couldn't imagine starting out on such an amazing adventure with anyone else."

"I feel so fortunate to have the opportunity to help build such an incredible firm and a close partnership with Kiana," said Jennifer.

With this transition, Adam Neufer will now become an equity partner in the firm. This is a natural progression as he has become one of the most respected family law litigators in the Bay Area. As a Certified Family Law Specialist, Adam is among an elite group of recognized experts in California as well.

"We have been so fortunate to have Adam on our team as the firm has grown," said Kiana Moradi. "I am excited for the future as we continue to deliver excellent results for our clients throughout California."

"I am honored to take this next step in my career with such a distinguished firm," said Adam. "Since joining, the firm has felt like a second home and I can't imagine anywhere else I would rather practice."

Moradi Neufer has been providing strategic support to clients through their most difficult family law issues since 2009. Our attorneys are highly experienced and have all practiced law extensively before joining our team. Every single person at Moradi Neufer is dedicated to helping our clients find the most advantageous resolutions for themselves and their families. Whether a client's needs are simple asset division and a basic custody agreement, or more intricate matters such as a business valuation, analysis of dividing stock options, limited partnership interests, and a contested custody dispute, we develop creative strategies to meet your goals. Our organized, thorough, and strategic approach achieves results.

Moradi Neufer serves clients throughout the Bay Area, Los Angeles, and Orange County.

Ben Barry Moradi Neufer LLP ben@caflg.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/773200399

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.